PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuo Chadani	04/17/2009
Tatsuya Suzuki	04/20/2009
Yasufumi Yoshino	05/07/2009
Masaaki Sato	04/20/2009
Hideki Kakuta	04/20/2009
Osamu Anan	04/20/2009
Tetsuo Furukawa	04/17/2009
Hideki Nagae	04/20/2009
Hiroyuki Munetsugu	04/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canon Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome	
City:	Ohta-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29328377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)212-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122182100

Email: mgrasso@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony M. Zupcic

Address Line 1: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto

Address Line 2: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

PATENT

REEL: 022725 FRAME: 0049

0 2932837

00 0V\$ HJ

500867202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03503.162603.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony M. Zupcic
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign03503162603#page1.tif source=Assign03503162603#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022725 FRAME: 0050

JOINT (AFTER APPLICATION FILED)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, KAZUO CHADANI, TATSUYA SUZUKI, YASUFUMI YOSHINO, MASAAKI SATO, HIDEKI KAKUTA, OSAMU ANAN, TETSUO FURUKAWA, HIDEKI NAGAE and HIROYUKI MUNETSUGU

citizens of Japan

residing respectively at 154-16, Takehara, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka-ken, Japan; 81-1-301, Shimotogari, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka-ken, Japan; 6-18-602, Tenjin 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka-ken, Japan; 342-1-B-307, Nakatogari, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka-ken, Japan; 49-2-502, Fushimi, Shimizu-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka-ken, Japan; 230-1-405, Chabatake, Susono-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan; 483-211, Shimotogari, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka-ken, Japan; 797-7-105, Ooka, Numazu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan; and 539-1-205, Chabatake, Susono-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA

a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at 30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

PROCESS CARTRIDGE

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on November 24, 2008 and which has been accorded Application No. 29/328, 377

and in and to said application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

By: Hazur Chadani KAZUO CHADANI	Date: April 17, 2009
KAZUO CHADANI	
By: Tatawa Suzuki TATSUXA SUZUKI	
	o' = '0
By: Yasufumi Yoshino YASUFUMI YOSHINO	
YASUFUMI YOŠHINO	V
By: Massako Sato	Date: Ppil 20, 2009
MASAAKI SATO	
By: Hideki Kakuta	Date: April ,20.2009
HIDEKI KAKUTA	

PATENT REEL: 022725 FRAME: 0051

(Page 2)

By: Osamu anan	Date: april, 20 2007
OSAMU ANAN	
By: Tetsuo Funkawa	
TETSUO FURUKAWA	,
By: Hideke nagae	Date: April . 20. 2009
HIDEKI NAGAE	
By: Hiroyuki Brunetsugu HIROYUKI MUNETSUGU	Date: April, 17, 2009
HIROYUKI MUNETSUGU	
Ву:	Date:

PATENT

REEL: 022725 FRAME: 0052